
S K E L L Y O I L c6Ali>A>lV 
Box 3S - Hobbs, New Mexico 

July 14, 1961 

Re: Mexico M J H & "Lw Leases 
Dollarhide Queen Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter 

Gentlemen: 

Please find attached a request to commingle the 
Dollarhide Queen o i l production from our Mexico W L M Lease 
with the Dollarhide Queen o i l production on our Mexico "J" 
Lease. Early consideration i s requested because a recent 
f i r e caused by lightning destroyed our Mexico "L" tank 
battery. Offset operators have been notified and requested 
to submit a waiver of an objection. 

As stated i n the application, three other pools 
production are commingle across these leases. No objection 
were made when these applications were submitted and i t i s 
therefore believed that none w i l l be submitted on this 
application. 

Your earliest consideration on this matter would 
be appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HEA/ARB/jt 



Subject: Skelly Oil Cojaoany 
Mexico "J" & "L" Lease 
Dollarhide Qaeen Pool 
Lea County, New Mesico 

Gene lar-< 

o Oil Carxsrvatioa Gossdasicn 
:•: £71 

ICaw Mexiao 

Ks have been notified of Skelly Oil CosEp&ir/'s 
requer.i t< acxnniRglo tho Dollarhide Queen Production oa 
the Ko"Vw "J" cad n L a Le&sss. 

Tiiis is to advise yov. that wa waive eay obj action 
te the arcpooed coaaingUng. 

Company? _G^iL£lL52£?22.^ T I 0 N . 

By: 

Title J D i s t r i c t P roduc t ion Manager 

J u l y 20, 1961 



Subject; Skolly Oil Gostpany 
Mexico "J" & nL» Loaso 
Dollarhide Quaon Pool 
Lea County, Hew Maxico 

New Mexico Oil Conesrva.t,ioa Commission 
I \ 0 , Eos. 671 
S&rit's Ft? Mexico 

(*snt-X<s8.>3« i 

have bean notified of Skelly Oil CoopanyH 
r«qfii:-*st tc somdngla the ttellarhide Queen Production on 
the ^;.C50 5 5JR end «Lrt Leases., 

Thi& is to advise you that we waive any objaction 
to "4M Jxcpossd commingling. 

Company; 



Subject: Skelly Oil Company 
Mexico "J" St WL» Leaea 
Dollarhide Queen Pool 
Lea County, New HrxLco 

Ihw MciivC Oil Conservation Commission 
p, o. tv,* mi 
Sent;? Row* <-i'fcjeic© 

have bean notified of Skelly Oil Company:-s 
rftqu*;at ,t sossaingio the Ibliarhida Quaan Production on 
the ifm.'-.c- * J t t CJOA "L* Leases. 

Ihis is fco advise you that we waive any abjection 
te ihe mtjpasad eonaoingliag. 

E . A. CULBERTSQJf & WALLACE W. IRWIN 
Company; / L y ^ _ » = ^ ™ . ^ Z . 

By; 

t i t le : 

Bat si 

J o i n t owner 



Subject: SkaUy O i l Company 
Mexico M-J" 3c W L" Leaao 
DoHerhide Queen Pool 
Lea County,, New McadLco 

Hs-w Mc;i ;o Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0, i CTl 
Sast..\ F* . Kaw %xieo 

Ge&cli&en; 

have bean no t i f i ed of Skelly O i l Company"'?} 
request ic eossaingle the Dollarhide Queen Production oa 
tho M©i.:.;:o «J» end «*L» Leases. 

Taia i s to advise you that we waive eny objection 
tc the precised coamlngliag. 



Subject: Skelly O i l Company 
Mexieo "J" St "L , J Lease 
Dollarhide Queen Pool 
Le© County» New Mexico 

m*L-x> Oi l Conservation Commission 

Santa F«, Saw Mexico 

Gkmtienen; 

He have been no t i f i ed of Skelly O i l Company !s 
request te aosssingle the Dollarhide Queen Production oa 
the Hexim "J* end »Lrt Leases. 

Tula i s to advise you that we waive any objection 
te she proposed commingling^ 

T i t l e : 

Date; J u i v ^ a j 



\Smclairi S I N C L A I R O I L & G A S C O M P A N Y 
P . O . B O X I ^ T O M I D L A N D , T E X A S M u t u a l 3 - 2 7 6 1 

R L E L S T O N 
v i c e PRES a C I V . S I G N M A N A G E M 

July 23, 1961 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box Number 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr, A. L, Porter, Jr, 

Gentlemen: 

We have been advised by Skelly Oil Company that 
they have made application to comningle the Queen produc­
tion from their Mexico nL M and Mexico ttJ" leases, Dollar-
hide Queen Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, 

This is to advise that Sinclair Oil & Gas Company 
has no objection to this proposal and hereby waive? their 
right to notice and hearing on same. 

Yours very truly, 

Joe Mefford 

JM:RK&:esa 

CC: Skelly Oil Company 
?. 0. Box 38 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



^TN July 18, 3961 
RjffHr Reply Tot 
CM 8. Gas Royalty Division 

SkeUy Oil Company 
Box 3S 

Hobbs, New Mexico 

Gentleman* 

Permission is hereby granted te you to commingle production 

from your Mexico "J*, State Lease B-9311, Section 32-24S-38E, 

with your Mexico "L", State Lease B-93J-, Section 5—PSS-SB̂ , 

Dollarhide Queen Pool, Lea County, State of New Mexico. 

All this acreage la committed to one beneficiary, that beinq 

Common Schools. 

Sincerely yours, 
E. S. JOHNNY WALKER, 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
BY: 

Ted Bilberry, Supervisor 
TBtMLial Oil 8 Gas Royalty Division 

cci Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box m \ 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 





Box 38 - Hobbs, New Mexieo 
July 13, 1961 

Re: Centralised lank Battery 
Dollarhide Queen Pool 
Mexico "J" & Kexioo *L" Leaaea 
Lea County, New Mexico 

State Land Office 
Santa Fa, Hew Mexieo 

Attention: Mr. 1. S. Walker 

Enclosed la an application of Skelly Oil Company 
seeking administrative approval to produce oil from two 
separate leaaea into one central tank battery. All dollarhide 
Queens production froa our Mexieo "L" Leaae ia to be comingled 
with the Dollarhide Queens production on our Mexico "J" Leaae. 
Mexico "J" State Leaae nuaber ia B-9311 and Mexico "L" State 
Leaae nuaber ia B-9312. 

Siodliar approval waa obtained to commingle the 
production froa the Dollarhide Faeselman, Dollarhide Devonian 
and Dollarhide Ellenburger. Eaoh pool has a tank battery, 
but both leaaea are coae&ngled. 

If the request la approved, please notify the Mew 
Mexico Oil Conservation Conmleaion with a copy of the letter. 
Please notify, i f additional information ia desired before 
approval can be granted. 

Tour consideration in thia natter will be appreciated. 

lours very truly, 

SKELLY OIL COhPAHI 

(°SL) H. E. Aab 

H. E. Aab 

HEA/ARB/Jt 





„ OOMPAKI SEEIIMJ ADMINISTRATIVE 
APPROVAL FOIL AN EXCEPTION TO 

STATEKIDS RULE NO, 309 AS PER 
. TAINING 10 A CENTRAL TANK 
1 IATTEKI FOE PRODUCTION FROM 
WELLS I N THE .DOLLARHIDE 

QUEEN POOL, LEA COUNT!, 

HEW MEXICO* 

Oi l Ctoiwervutidn Commission 
State of «?£•/ Mexico 
Santa ?e, Hs* Itedco 

Gentleacr.-

Ooaes now SKELLY OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation with offices 
in Tulsa* 0*:X&iiosa, and Hobbs, New Mexico, hereby petitloiiing the Secretary of 
the New Ksxice Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval for an 
exception to Statewide Rule No» 309 as pertaining to a central tank battery 
for production from wells on our Mexico M J " and "L* leases i n the Dollarhide 
Queen Pool, Lea County, New Mexico* 

In support oi* this application for adaiaistrative approval for an 
exc eption to Rale No. 309, we wish to make trie following st&teaentes 

That the petitioner's Mexico "J5* lease is the 320 acre tract 
confined by the S/2 of Section 32, Township 24 South. Eange 
38 East., which has 8 Dollarhide Queen walls; No, 6, B s 11, 
12, 13, 14, 18, and 22, 

That the petitioner 9s Mexico !{L" lease ia the 320 sere tract 
confined by the N/2 of Section 5* Township 25 South, flange 
36 East, which has 8 Ibllarhide Queen »sll*3: No-. 5, 6, 1 s 8, 
9, 10 ? i 2 , and 13. 

':.fi£t the above tracts are contiguous. 

'.hat a l l the production is from the aamo cô sum sourca of 
supply, namely, the Dollarhide Queen Formation, 

rh&t no sore than sixteen units w i l l be produced into a 
v-oiiraen tank battery and adequate fac i l i t i e s w i l l be provided 
,.ar accurately determining production front ;3cch wall at 
reasonable intervals° 

the above two tracts concern but a single royalty owner, 
.namely, the State of New Mexico , and are both dedicated to a 
conaaon beneficiary-



(2) July 13, 196I 

7* Thai, s. plat of this general area shewing offset ownerahip, 
pr33$nt Dollarhide Queen wells, present tank battery and 
flow Lines and proposed flow lines, has been prepared and 
is accurate and complete to the beat of our knowledge. 

Bo That a i l offset operators have been notified by Registered 
Mail with a copy of this application. 

9: That, a i l lease interest owners have consented i n writing to 
tho eoiandngXing of production from the separate leases e 

Therefore, so that undue hardship w i l l not be enforced, Skelly Oil 
^ifipany requests that the Secretary of the Commission administratively grant an 
exception to Statavd.de Rule Mo. 309, by which o i l from separate state leases may 
be produced into a central tank battery. 

Very truly yours, 

SKELLY OIL COMPANY 

He Es Aab 
District Superintendent 

KEA/AHB/J'. 

Stat* Land Office 
Santa Fe, te Mexico 

Gulf Oil Corporation 
Box 2167 
Hobbs, Ne*r Maxico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Comm. 
Box 2045 
Hobbss Nev Mexico 

The Texas Costpaay 
Box 352 
Midland ,̂ Tessas 

KTO George VJ6 Selinger 
Skelly Oil Comp&ry 
Tulsit, Oklahoma 

Sinclair Oil & Qas Company 
Box 1470 
Hobbs, New Maxico 

I . Eo El l i o t t 
Box 703 
Roswell 5 Naw I-i 

Leonard Oil Corporation 
Box 672 
Roswell. New Maxico 

Culbertson & Irwin 
Box 1071 
Midland, Tanas 

Jo Co Maxwell 
Continental National Sank Bldg0 

Port Worth,, Texas 




